## NOTICE FOR WEBSITE INTIMATION REGARDING CHANGE OF NAME & CATEGORY OF THE FUND. ATLAS SOVEREIGN FUND (Formerly Atlas Sovereign Liquid Fund)

This is to notify to all Unit Holders of Atlas Sovereign Liquid Fund that Atlas Asset Management Limited (AAML), the Management Company of Atlas Sovereign Liquid Fund has changed the name of Fund from Atlas Sovereign Liquid Fund (ASLF) to **Atlas Sovereign Fund (ASF)** and has also changed the category of Scheme from Money Market Scheme to Income Scheme, with the approval of the Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP).

The change in category of the Scheme shall be made effective after completion of 90 days from the date of issuance of this Notice.

The amended document is available at www.atlasfunds.com.pk.